

OMPM-511 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 and 3 have been received back after validly served. However, none has put in appearance on their behalf despite service. As such, respondents No. 1 and 3 are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2 and 4 have been received back unserved with the report that the addresses are no more on the land of living and have expired. Let consequential steps on the death of respondents No. 2 and 4 be taken within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.03.2026

(Vriti)