

NHAI vs. Ashok Kumar & others

OMP(M) No.511 of 2025

05.06.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

In sequel to orders dated 12.03.2026 and 22.04.2026, consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents No.2 and 4 are still awaited.

On the persuasive request of leaned counsel for the applicant, last opportunity of three weeks is granted to do the needful, failing which adverse orders shall follow.

List after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

June 05, 2026
(vt)